
IN THIS ISSUE...

ISSN 1477-0520 CODEN OBCRAK 3(12) 2205–2360 (2005)

Cover
See Jeanne Crassous, Christian
Chardonnet, Trond Saue and
Peter Schwerdtfeger,
pp. 2218–2224.
The broken mirror: two
enantiomers do not have exactly
the same energy due to parity
violation.

Image reproduced by permission
of Jeanne Crassous.

Inside Cover
See Richard J. Payne, Miguel D.
Toscano, Esther M. M. Bulloch,
A. D. Abell and C. Abell,
pp. 2271–2281.
The magnesium ion in the active
site of Serratia marcescens
anthranilate synthase coordinates
the C-1 carboxylate of chorismate.
Hydrogen bonding interactions
further bind the substrate into the
active site.

Image reproduced by permission
of Richard Payne.

EDITORIAL

2217

Two new interdisciplinary journals complement Organic &
Biomolecular Chemistry

Molecular BioSystems and Soft Matter are two new journals from the
RSC that are available free online to subscribers of Organic &
Biomolecular Chemistry. Find out more about the interdisciplinary
contents of these journals.

EMERGING AREA

2218

Recent experimental and theoretical developments towards
the observation of parity violation (PV) effects in molecules
by spectroscopy

Jeanne Crassous,* Christian Chardonnet, Trond Saue and
Peter Schwerdtfeger

Recent progress in attempts to observe parity violation (PV) in molecules
by ultra-high resolution infra-red (IR) spectroscopy is presented.

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2005 Org. Biomol. Chem., 2005, 3, 2207–2216 | 2207



rscob.cls (2004/07/27 v1.0 Standard LaTeX document class for RSC Journals) b507272g b507272g.xml June 3, 2005 19:41

2208



COMMUNICATIONS

2225

“Click chemistry” en route to pseudo-starch

Laurence Marmuse, Sergey A. Nepogodiev* and Robert A.
Field*

Starch fragment analogues incorporating up to 16 glucopyranose
residues are assembled using Cu(I)-catalyzed dipolar cycloaddition.

2228

Fluorous click chemistry as a practical tagging method

Zoltán Kaleta, Orsolya Egyed and Tibor Soós*

Highly efficient fluorous tagging methodology was developed based on
catalytic 1,3-dipolar cycloaddition as the key step.

2231

Synthetic studies on sugar-fused erinacines

Ayato Sato, Tomoya Masuda, Hirokazu Arimoto* and
Daisuke Uemura

Samarium-mediated 7-endo-trig radical cyclization afforded excellent
stereocontrol of the four contiguous asymmetric centers present in the
6-7-6 tricyclic cores of the (sugar-fused) erinacines E, F, and G.

2234

Solution conformation of d(C4ACAC4TGT)2; an
intramolecularly folded i-motif from the insulin minisatellite

Vandana V. Jolad, Fatima K. Murad, John R. P. Arnold and
Julie Fisher*

NMR-determined folding topology of a 28-mer DNA i-motif from the
human insulin minisatellite region.

2237

Diastereoselective reductive imino-aldol reaction of a-imino
esters promoted by titanium tetraiodide: synthesis of
a,b-diamino esters

Makoto Shimizu,* Koji Inayoshi and Tetsuya Sahara

Under the influence of titanium tetraiodide reductive imino-aldol
reaction of the N-tosylimine derived from ethyl glyoxylate proceeded
with aldimines to give a,b-diamino esters in good yields in a highly
diastereoselective manner.

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2005 Org. Biomol. Chem., 2005, 3, 2207–2216 | 2209



ARTICLES

2239

Synthesis of new organic super acids—N-(trifluoromethyl-
sulfonyl)imino derivatives of trifluoromethanesulfonic acid
and bis(trifluoromethylsulfonyl)imide

Romute Yu Garlyauskayte,* Alexander N. Chernega,
Christophe Michot, Michel Armand, Yurii L. Yagupolskii
and Lev M. Yagupolskii

Two novel organic super acids: bis[N-(trifluoromethylsulfonyl)-
diiminotrifluoromethane sulfonimidoyl]imide and N,N ′-bis(trifluoro-
methylsulfonyl)trifluoromethanesulfonic acid were prepared.

2244

Ab initio MO study on [3 + 2] annulation using
b-phenylthioacryloylsilanes with alkyl methyl ketone
enolates and its through-space/bond interaction analysis

Yuuichi Orimoto, Kazunari Naka, Kei Takeda and Yuriko
Aoki*

Ab initio through-space/bond interaction analysis was applied to [3 + 2]
annulation including an uncertain reaction mechanism wherein a bulky
product becomes a majority.

2250

b-Sheet mediated self-assembly of dipeptides of x-amino
acids and remarkable fibrillation in the solid state

Anita Dutt, Michael G. B. Drew and Animesh Pramanik*

Peptides I and II self-assemble into supramolecular b-sheet structures
and form amyloid-like fibrils in the solid state.

2255

Parallel vs. anti-parallel orientation in a curdlan/oligo(dA)
complex as estimated by a FRET technique

Munenori Numata, Kazuya Koumoto, Masami Mizu,
Kazuo Sakurai and Seiji Shinkai*

Two different energy transfer systems have led us to conclude that in the
curdlan/oligo(dA) complex, parallel orientation is more favourable than
anti-parallel orientation.

2262

New pyrazolo[3,4-b]pyridones as selective A1 adenosine
receptor antagonists: synthesis, biological evaluation and
molecular modelling studies

Paola Fossa, Marco Pestarino, Giulia Menozzi,* Luisa
Mosti, Silvia Schenone, Angelo Ranise, Francesco
Bondavalli, M. Letizia Trincavelli, Antonio Lucacchini and
Claudia Martini

A series of new pyrazolo[3,4-b]pyridones has been synthesized,
pharmacologically tested and studied with molecular modelling.

2210 | Org. Biomol. Chem., 2005, 3, 2207–2216 This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2005



ARTICLES

2271

Design and synthesis of aromatic inhibitors of anthranilate
synthase

Richard J. Payne, Miguel D. Toscano, Esther M. M. Bulloch,
Andrew D. Abell and Chris Abell*

Aromatic chorismate analogues were synthesised and tested against
anthranilate synthase. The most potent compound exhibited a K I of
3 lM.

2282

Synthesis, cytotoxicity, cellular uptake and influence on
eicosanoid metabolism of cobalt–alkyne modified fructoses
in comparison to auranofin and the cytotoxic COX
inhibitor Co-ASS

Ingo Ott, Thao Koch, Hashem Shorafa, Zhenlin Bai, Daniel
Poeckel, Dieter Steinhilber and Ronald Gust*

The antiproliferative effects of cobalt–alkyne modified fructopyranoses
depend on the number of protecting groups and correlate with the
cellular drug concentration.

2287

Synthesis of 5/7-, 5/8- and 5/9-bicyclic lactam templates
as constraints for external b-turns

Heather M. E. Duggan, Peter B. Hitchcock and Douglas W.
Young*

The synthesis of 5/7-, 5/8- and 5/9-bicyclic lactams by ring closing
olefin metathesis is reported.

2296

Novel stereoconvergent transformation of 1,2a-disubstituted
1,2,2a,8b-tetrahydro-3H-benzo[b]cyclobuta[d]pyran-3-ones
to 1,3-disubstituted 1,2,4a,9b-tetrahydrodibenzofuran-4-ols
and its application to the second-generation synthesis of
(±)-linderol A

M. Yamashita, T. Inaba, M. Nagahama, T. Shimizu,
S. Kosaka, I. Kawasaki and S. Ohta*

Treatment of 1-exo- and 1-endo-substituted benzocyclobutapyranones
with sulfoxonium methylide stereoconvergently afforded 1-substituted
tetrahydrodibenzofuranol derivatives, and this methodology was applied
to improved total synthesis of (±)-linderol A.

2305

First total synthesis of cichorine and zinnimidine

Anne Moreau, Axel Couture,* Eric Deniau, Pierre
Grandclaudon and Stéphane Lebrun

The first total synthesis of the phytotoxins cichorine and zinnimidine is
described. The key step is a Parham reaction applied to a
polyfunctionalized bromoaryl derivative with a carbamate acting as the
internal electrophile.

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2005 Org. Biomol. Chem., 2005, 3, 2207–2216 | 2211



ARTICLES

2310

The dimethyldioxirane-mediated oxidation of phenylethyne

Klaus-Peter Zeller,* Meike Kowallik and Peter Haiss

Oxygen transfer from dimethyldioxirane to phenylethyne yields
phenyloxirene, followed by rearrangement to phenylketene and further
oxidation to the a-lactone of mandelic acid.

2319

Electrospray mass spectrometric and DFT study of
substituent effects in Ag+ complexation to polycyclic
aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs)

Kenneth K. Laali,* Scott Hupertz, Alice G. Temu and Sergio
E. Galembeck*

Substituent effect on Ag+ complexation in several classes of PAHs was
probed via competitive experiments by ES-MS; complexation modes
were studied by DFT.

2327

Synthesis of protected c-carboxyglutamates and
c-acylglutamates by rearrangement of
N ,N-diacylglutamates

Anthony G. Avent, Heather M. E. Duggan and Douglas W.
Young*

A new method has been devised for the preparation of
4-carboxyglutamates and 4-acylglutamates involving rearrangement of
N,N-diacylglutamates.

2333

Tandem hydroformylation–hydrazone formation–Fischer
indole synthesis: a novel approach to tryptamides

Axel M. Schmidt and Peter Eilbracht*

A novel one-pot synthesis of biologically interesting tryptamides and
analogues starting from allylic amides and aryl hydrazines is described.

2344

Catalytic and enantioselective aza-ene and
hetero-Diels–Alder reactions of alkenes and dienes with
azodicarboxylates

Pompiliu S. Aburel, Wei Zhuang, Rita G. Hazell and Karl
Anker Jørgensen*

The development of the Lewis-acid catalyzed reactions of
azodicarboxylates with different alkenes and hetero-Diels–Alder
reaction of conjugated dienes with azodicarboxylates is reported.

2212 | Org. Biomol. Chem., 2005, 3, 2207–2216 This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2005



ARTICLES

2350

Asymmetric double ring-opening of a C2h-symmetric
bis-epoxide: improved enantiomeric excess of the product
through enantioselective desymmetrisation and
‘proof-reading’ steps

Alan Ironmonger, Peter Stockley and Adam Nelson*

A new strategy in asymmetric synthesis is described in which the
desymmetrisation of a C2h-symmetric molecule is followed by a
subsequent enantioselective ‘proof-reading’ step.

2354

Cyanovirin-N binding to Mana1–2Man functionalized
dendrimers

Shane L. Mangold, Joel R. Morgan, Gregory C. Strohmeyer,
Angela M. Gronenborn and Mary J. Cloninger*

Mana1–2Man functionalized PAMAM dendrimers mimic the
oligosaccharide portion of glycoprotein GP-120, as demonstrated by
dendrimer–Cyanovirin-N binding.

SOFT MATTER & MOLECULAR BIOSYSTEMS – EXPLORING NEW HORIZONS

As a subscriber to Organic & Biomolecular Chemistry, you have free
online access to the two new interdisciplinary journals from the RSC:

Soft Matter – looking at interfaces with physics, biology and materials
science
Molecular BioSystems – focussing on the interfaces between chemistry
and the -omic sciences and systems biology

Go online to read the latest issues today!

FREE E-MAIL ALERTS

Contents lists in advance of publication are available on the
web via www.rsc.org/obc – or take advantage of our free e-mail
alerting service (www.rsc.org/ej–alert) to receive notification
each time a new list becomes available.

* Indicates the author for correspondence: see article for
details.

Electronic supplementary information (ESI) is available
via the online article (see http://www.rsc.org/esi for
general information about ESI).

ADVANCE ARTICLES AND ELECTRONIC JOURNAL

Free site-wide access to Advance Articles and the electronic
form of this journal is provided with a full-rate institutional
subscription. See www.rsc.org/ejs for more information.

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2005 Org. Biomol. Chem., 2005, 3, 2207–2216 | 2213



22
04

05
25

Search it today!

www.rsc.org/resource

ReSourCe
Lighting your way 

through the publication 

process

A website designed to 

provide user-friendly, 

rapid access to an 

extensive range of online 

services for authors and 

referees

www.rsc.org/archive

Access to 230,000 original articles

Over 160 years of essential 
research

A world of chemistry at your 
fi ngertips

Search it today!

22
04

05
27



FORTHCOMING ARTICLES

Perspective: New directions in supramolecular transition metal catalysis
Matthew J. Wilkinson, P. W. N. M. van Leeuwen and Joost N. H. Reek (DOI: 10.1039/b503407h)

Communication: Divalent ligand for intramolecular complex formation to streptavidin
Joan-Antoni Farrera, Pedro Hidalgo-Fernández, Jurry M. Hannink, Jurriaan Huskens, Alan E. Rowan, Nico A. J. M.
Sommerdijk and Roeland J. M. Nolte (DOI: 10.1039/b505700k)

Communication: Oxidation of N-substituted dopamine derivatives: irreversible formation of a spirocyclic product
Edward J. Land, Almudena Perona, Christopher A. Ramsden and Patrick A. Riley (DOI: 10.1039/b505946a)

Enhanced delivery of c-secretase inhibitor DAPT into brain via an ascorbic acid mediated strategy
Gilles Quéléver, Philippe Kachidian, Christophe Melon, Cédrik Garino, Younes Laras, Nicolas Pietrancosta, Mahmoud
Sheha and Jean Louis Kraus (DOI: 10.1039/b504988a)

Kinetics of oxidation of benzyl alcohols by the dication and by the radical cation of ABTS. Comparison with
laccase-ABTS oxidations: an apparent paradox
Barbara Branchi, Carlo Galli and Patrizia Gentili (DOI: 10.1039/b504199f)

Synthesis and evaluation of a new non-fluorescent quencher in fluorogenic oligonucleotide probes for real-time PCR
Jonathan P. May, Lynda J. Brown, Ian van Delft, Nicola Thelwell, Kate Harley and Tom Brown (DOI: 10.1039/b504759e)

Synthetic studies towards furanocembrane diterpenes. A total synthesis of bis-deoxylophotoxin
Manuel Cases, Felix Gonzalez-Lopez de Turiso, Maria S. Hadjisoteriou and Gerald Pattenden (DOI: 10.1039/b504545b)

Citations reported with a DOI instead of page numbers (e.g. A. N. Author, Org. Biomol. Chem., 2005, DOI: 10.1039/b417644h)
can be easily located from the article finder at the bottom of each journal homepage (e.g. www.rsc.org/obc) or
from http://xlink.rsc.org/?DOI=xxxxxxxx where xxxxxxxx is replaced by the last eight characters of the DOI (e.g.
http://xlink.rsc.org/?DOI=b417644h).

AUTHOR INDEX

Abell, Andrew D., 2271
Abell, Chris, 2271
Aburel, Pompiliu S., 2344
Aoki, Yuriko, 2244
Arimoto, Hirokazu, 2231
Armand, Michel, 2239
Arnold, John R. P., 2234
Avent, Anthony G., 2327
Bai, Zhenlin, 2282
Bondavalli, Francesco, 2262
Bulloch, Esther M. M., 2271
Chardonnet, Christian, 2218
Chernega, Alexander N., 2239
Cloninger, Mary J., 2354
Couture, Axel, 2305
Crassous, Jeanne, 2218
Deniau, Eric, 2305
Drew, Michael G. B., 2250
Duggan, Heather M. E., 2287,

2327
Dutt, Anita, 2250
Egyed, Orsolya, 2228
Eilbracht, Peter, 2333
Field, Robert A., 2225
Fisher, Julie, 2234

Fossa, Paola, 2262
Galembeck, Sergio E., 2319
Garlyauskayte, Romute Yu, 2239
Grandclaudon, Pierre, 2305
Gronenborn, Angela M., 2354
Gust, Ronald, 2282
Haiss, Peter, 2310
Hazell, Rita G., 2344
Hitchcock, Peter B., 2287
Hupertz, Scott, 2319
Inaba, Tomoki, 2296
Inayoshi, Koji, 2237
Ironmonger, Alan, 2350
Jolad, Vandana V., 2234
Jørgensen, Karl Anker, 2344
Kaleta, Zoltán, 2228
Kawasaki, Ikuo, 2296
Koch, Thao, 2282
Kosaka, Sachiko, 2296
Koumoto, Kazuya, 2255
Kowallik, Meike, 2310
Laali, Kenneth K., 2319
Lebrun, Stéphane, 2305
Lucacchini, Antonio, 2262
Mangold, Shane L., 2354

Marmuse, Laurence, 2225
Martini, Claudia, 2262
Masuda, Tomoya, 2231
Menozzi, Giulia, 2262
Michot, Christophe, 2239
Mizu, Masami, 2255
Moreau, Anne, 2305
Morgan, Joel R., 2354
Mosti, Luisa, 2262
Murad, Fatima K., 2234
Nagahama, Masaki, 2296
Naka, Kazunari, 2244
Nelson, Adam, 2350
Nepogodiev, Sergey A., 2225
Numata, Munenori, 2255
Ohta, Shunsaku, 2296
Orimoto, Yuuichi, 2244
Ott, Ingo, 2282
Payne, Richard J., 2271
Pestarino, Marco, 2262
Poeckel, Daniel, 2282
Pramanik, Animesh, 2250
Ranise, Angelo, 2262
Sahara, Tetsuya, 2237
Sakurai, Kazuo, 2255

Sato, Ayato, 2231
Saue, Trond, 2218
Schenone, Silvia, 2262
Schmidt, Axel M., 2333
Schwerdtfeger, Peter, 2218
Shimizu, Makoto, 2237
Shimizu, Takashi, 2296
Shinkai, Seiji, 2255
Shorafa, Hashem, 2282
Soós, Tibor, 2228
Steinhilber, Dieter, 2282
Stockley, Peter, 2350
Strohmeyer, Gregory C., 2354
Takeda, Kei, 2244
Temu, Alice G., 2319
Toscano, Miguel D., 2271
Trincavelli, M. Letizia, 2262
Uemura, Daisuke, 2231
Yagupolskii, Lev M., 2239
Yagupolskii, Yurii L., 2239
Yamashita, Masayuki, 2296
Young, Douglas W., 2287, 2327
Zeller, Klaus-Peter, 2310
Zhuang, Wei, 2344

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2005 Org. Biomol. Chem., 2005, 3, 2207–2216 | 2215



Alert

21
03

05
55

Find a SOLUTION
… with books from the RSC

www.rsc.org/books

Choose from exciting textbooks, research level books or reference 
books in a wide range of subject areas, including:

  Biological science

  Food and nutrition

  Materials and nanoscience

  Analytical and environmental sciences

  Organic, inorganic and physical chemistry

 Look out for 3 new series coming soon …

  RSC Nanoscience & Nanotechnology Series

  Issues in Toxicology

  RSC Biomolecular Sciences Series

28
04

05
42

www.rsc.org/obc

   The fastest times to publication (80 
days for full papers, 40 days for 
communications) 

   High visibility (OBC is indexed in 
MEDLINE)

  Free colour (where scientifically justified)

     Electronic submission and 
manuscript tracking via 

      ReSourCe (www.rsc.org/ReSourCe) 

  A fi rst class professional service

  No page charges

Organic & Biomolecular 
Chemistry
A major peer-reviewed international, high quality journal 
covering the full breadth of synthetic, physical and 
biomolecular organic chemistry. 

Publish your review, article, or communication in OBC and benefi t from:

09
03

05
34

Submit today!


